LO4000046663

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/s	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ness Entity Nar	me)
(Docu	ıment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	
		İ

Office Use Only



300146746643

03/26/09--01026--001 **25.00

OPAPR-I PM 3: 06
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA

D. BRUCE

APR - 1 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Booth Partners, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Debra Roberts		
(Name of Person)	300 0	
Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC	09 APR SECRET ALLAHI	
(Firm/Company)	R- HAS	Parente Parent
255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 2900	RY OF	
(Address)		
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	PM 3: 06 OF STATE E. FLORIDA	
(City/State and Zip Code)	>	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Debra Roberts <u>at (513</u>) 455-7655		
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numb	er)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee 30.00 Filing Fee & S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Status &	

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



Debra C. Roberts Direct (513) 455-7655 Fax (513) 762-7955 E-mail dcr3@gdm.com

March 31, 2009

VIA FEDEX

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Resubmission of Articles of Dissolution of Booth Partners, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Per Deborah Bruce's letter dated March 27, 2009 (copy attached), I have enclosed the Articles of Dissolution ("Dissolution") of Booth Partners, LLC (the "Company"), which now contains the approval date of the dissolution by the members of the Company.

Please endorse your approval of the Dissolution of the Company at your earliest convenience and return the appropriate filing evidence to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. Thank you for your prompt

attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Debra C. Roberts

OSBA Certified Paralegal

etra (Roberts

Enclosures

cc: William L. Montague, Esq.

LOU:3321970_1.doc

ယှ



March 27, 2009

DEBRA ROBERTS GREENEBAUM DOLL & MCDONALD PLLC 255 E. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2900 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

SUBJECT: BOOTH PARTNERS, LLC

Ref. Number: L04000046663

We have received your document for BOOTH PARTNERS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Number three of the document must contain the date the decision to dissolve was approved or became effective. This date must be prior to the date this document was submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 309A00010408 AHASSEE, FLO

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is Booth Partners, LLC 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on June 17, 2004 and assigned domment number L04000046663 3. The date the dissolution was approved: March 17, 2009 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter). 608.441(1)(c) - Upon the written consent of all members of the limited liability company 5. CHECK ONE: ✓ All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421. 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests. 7. CHECK ONE: There are no suits pending against the company in any court. Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit. Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution: Printed Name Bessemer Trust Company of Delaware, N.A., Successor Trustee of the Weise Family Irrevocable Trust under Agreement Dated August 18, 1997, f/b/o Frank E. Weise IV Bessemer Trust Company of Delaware, N.A., Successor Trustee of the Weise Family Irrevocable Trust under Agreement Dated August 18, 1997, f/b/o Allison Weise Beers

FILING FEE: \$25.00